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5-1A Boys State Swimming & Diving Champs-2012 - 2/16/2012 to 2/18/2012

Team Rankings - Through Event 12

Boys - Team Scores

Place School Points

 1 Stilwell-Blue Valley 291Stilwell-Blue Valley

 2 Wichita-Bishop Carroll 192Wichita-Bishop Carroll

 3 Lenexa-St. James Academy 179. 50Lenexa-St. James Academy

 4 Topeka-Hayden 176Topeka-Hayden

 4 O P-Blue Valley-Southwest 176O P-Blue Valley-Southwest

 6 Newton 143Newton

 7 Maize-South 130Maize-South

 8 Winfield 103Winfield

 9 McPherson 100McPherson

 9 Wichita-Collegiate 100Wichita-Collegiate

 11 O P-St Thomas Aquinas 95. 50O P-St Thomas Aquinas

 12 Salina-South 88Salina-South

 12 Shawnee Mission-Bishop Miege 88Shawnee Mission-Bishop Miege

 14 Wichita-Kapaun Mt Carmel 87Wichita-Kapaun Mt Carmel

 15 Great Bend 63Great Bend

 16 Wichita-The Independent 62Wichita-The Independent

 17 Independence 52Independence

 18 Wichita-Trinity Academy 35Wichita-Trinity Academy

 19 Salina-Central 30Salina-Central

 20 Emporia 27Emporia

 21 Osawatomie 23Osawatomie

 21 Hays 23Hays

 23 Bonner Springs 14Bonner Springs

 24 Hoisington 9Hoisington

 24 Topeka-Seaman 9Topeka-Seaman

 26 Coffeyville-Field Kindley 6Coffeyville-Field Kindley

 27 Lansing 2Lansing
 2,304.00Total
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Results
 
Event 1  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
    A1 Stilwell-Blue Valley 1:39.59 401:42.60

1) Chris Hearl JR 2) Austin Averkamp SR 3) Toby Harrison SR 4) Vaughn Ericson JR

    A2 Wichita-Bishop Carroll 1:41.73 341:43.92
1) Joseph Bachman SR 2) Will Smith SO 3) Alexander Vulgamore JR 4) Alec Khoury SR

    A3 Lenexa-St. James Academy 1:43.22 321:44.19
1) Heath Maginn JR 2) Luke Deggendorf JR 3) Liam Martin SR 4) Colin Martin SO

    A4 Maize-South 1:45.58 301:45.49
1) John Lavalle SO 2) Greyson Heckman JR 3) Jacob Evraets FR 4) Caleb Peterson SO

    A5 McPherson-MV 1:46.17 281:46.71
1) Derick Goodson JR 2) David Plenert SR 3) Cody Persson SR 4) Aaron Marshall SR

    A6 Wichita-Collegiate 1:46.83 261:47.23
1) Jake Barrett SO 2) Trent Pirner FR 3) Rhys Powell JR 4) Sam Horner JR

    A7 Newton 1:47.04 241:46.47
1) Cameron Spreier SR 2) Jace Schmidt FR 3) Alex Trumble JR 4) Matt Scheuermann SR

    A8 O P-St Thomas Aquinas-MV 1:47.97 221:47.37
1) Matt Mravunac SR 2) Ryan Didde SR 3) Eric Carter JR 4) Mark Nelson SO

B - Final
    A9 Salina-South 1:46.32 181:48.77

1) Mason Darnell SR 2) Bryce A Kampfe SR 3) Wade Burlew SR 4) Trent Chamberlain SR

    A10 Great Bend 1:47.75 141:48.05
1) Justin D Kuhlman SO 2) Michael Haines JR 3) Ky Heeke JR 4) Dylan Dreiling SR

    A11 O P-Blue Valley-Southwest 1:48.04 121:49.67
1) Austin J Arenholz FR 2) Brandon Spitler FR 3) Andrew Goode FR 4) Keanon Swan SR

    A12 Wichita-Kapaun Mt Carmel 1:48.86 101:48.53
1) Matt Ayres SR 2) Paul Vanderpool SO 3) Calvin Lies JR 4) Tony Baldessari SR

    A13 Wichita-The Independent 1:49.07 81:48.78
1) Ahmad Yassine SR 2) Andrew Parker SR 3) William McCandless JR 4) Richard Zirkle SO

    A14 Independence 1:49.14 61:50.23
1) Lane Near JR 2) Dallas King SR 3) Josh Belt SR 4) Carl Stinson SR

    A15 Wichita-Trinity Academy 1:50.24 41:51.05
1) Ben Johnson JR 2) Alex King FR 3) Josiah Kortje SO 4) Cody Buettgenbach JR

    A16 Hays-MV 1:52.39 21:51.53
1) Connor Hess JR 2) Nathan Adams SR 3) Derek Drees JR 4) Trever Rohn SR

 
Event 1  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
    A1 Stilwell-Blue Valley 1:42.60 q  1:42.56

1) Chris Hearl JR 2) Austin Averkamp SR 3) Toby Harrison SR 4) Vaughn Ericson JR

    A2 Wichita-Bishop Carroll 1:43.92 q  1:43.52
1) Joseph Bachman SR 2) Will Smith SO 3) Alexander Vulgamore JR 4) Alec Khoury SR

    A3 Lenexa-St. James Academy 1:44.19 q  1:46.58
1) Heath Maginn JR 2) Luke Deggendorf JR 3) Liam Martin SR 4) Colin Martin SO

    A4 Maize-South 1:45.49 q  1:47.87
1) John Lavalle SO 2) Greyson Heckman JR 3) Jacob Evraets FR 4) Caleb Peterson SO

    A5 Newton 1:46.47 q  1:50.86
1) Cameron Spreier SR 2) Jace Schmidt FR 3) Alex Trumble JR 4) Matt Scheuermann SR

    A6 McPherson-MV 1:46.71 q  1:45.57
1) Derick Goodson JR 2) David Plenert SR 3) Cody Persson SR 4) Aaron Marshall SR

    A7 Wichita-Collegiate 1:47.23 q  1:48.76
1) Jake Barrett SO 2) Trent Pirner FR 3) Rhys Powell JR 4) Sam Horner JR
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 1  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay)
 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

    A8 O P-St Thomas Aquinas-MV 1:47.37 q  1:48.87
1) Matt Mravunac SR 2) Ryan Didde SR 3) Eric Carter JR 4) Mark Nelson SO

    A9 Great Bend 1:48.05 q  1:51.46
1) Justin D Kuhlman SO 2) Michael Haines JR 3) Ky Heeke JR 4) Dylan Dreiling SR

    A10 Wichita-Kapaun Mt Carmel 1:48.53 q  1:46.76
1) Luke Vanderpool JR 2) Mat Kaysen JR 3) Paul Knapp SR 4) Paul Vanderpool SO

    A11 Salina-South 1:48.77 q  1:48.14
1) Mason Darnell SR 2) Bryce A Kampfe SR 3) Wade Burlew SR 4) Trent Chamberlain SR

    A12 Wichita-The Independent 1:48.78 q  1:53.56
1) Ahmad Yassine SR 2) Andrew Parker SR 3) William McCandless JR 4) Richard Zirkle SO

    A13 O P-Blue Valley-Southwest 1:49.67 q  1:49.52
1) Austin J Arenholz FR 2) Brandon Spitler FR 3) Andrew Goode FR 4) Keanon Swan SR

    A14 Independence 1:50.23 q  1:53.45
1) Lane Near JR 2) Dallas King SR 3) Josh Belt SR 4) Carl Stinson SR

    A15 Wichita-Trinity Academy 1:51.05 q  1:52.98
1) Ben Johnson JR 2) Alex King FR 3) Josiah Kortje SO 4) Cody Buettgenbach JR

    A16 Hays-MV 1:51.53 q  1:51.26
1) Connor Hess JR 2) Nathan Adams SR 3) Derek Drees JR 4) Trever Rohn SR

    A17 Topeka-Seaman 1:54.71  1:54.19
1) Conner Henderson JR 2) Travis Kesinger JR 3) Josey McNorton SR 4) Zach Henderson SR

    A18 Shawnee Mission-Bishop Miege-MV 1:56.55  1:53.12
1) John Pawlewcz SO 2) Thomas Shamet SR 3) Nathaniel Brandl JR 4) Mackie Merrill SO

    A19 Lansing 1:57.03  1:58.29
1) Eli Dossey SO 2) Zach Roller SR 3) Dion DePaolis SO 4) Tanner King SO

    A20 Salina-Central 1:57.06  1:52.30
1) Bryen Baker SO 2) Chandler Bryan JR 3) Brenton Hilbig SR 4) Noah Hadnot SO

    A21 Topeka-Hayden 2:00.22  1:52.73
1) Nick Purcell JR 2) Nathaniel Shafer SR 3) Dylan Egnoske SR 4) Grant Arnold SR

    A22 Winfield 2:00.32  1:52.75
1) Kai McClure JR 2) Joe Albright SR 3) Heath Turner JR 4) Tory Setzkorn SO

    A23 Kansas City-Turner 2:02.88  1:57.75
1) Zack Uthe FR 2) Dylan Gray JR 3) Michael Creek FR 4) Cody Smith SO

    A24 Coffeyville-Field Kindley 2:03.80  1:57.14
1) Ben Wright JR 2) Wade Kriebel JR 3) James Helkenberg SR 4) Brian Walker SR

 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Winfield JR1 Keiser Witte 1:44.99 201:48.74
Topeka-Hayden FR2 John-Martin M Schmidt 1:47.30 171:48.18
Newton SR3 Cameron Spreier 1:48.64 161:49.67
Newton JR4 Alex Trumble 1:51.28 151:50.74
Stilwell-Blue Valley JR5 Vaughn Ericson 1:52.05 141:54.98
Wichita-Bishop Carroll JR6 Alexander Vulgamore 1:53.77 131:54.02
Shawnee Mission-Bishop Miege-MV JR7 Ben Rucker 1:54.15 121:53.56
O P-Blue Valley-Southwest SO8 Clayton Fasenmyer 1:55.79 111:55.34

B - Final
Great Bend SO9 Justin D Kuhlman 1:54.71 91:57.24
Salina-Central JR10 Matt J Martin 1:54.90 71:57.48
Wichita-Collegiate JR11 Sam Horner 1:55.93 61:55.74
Stilwell-Blue Valley SO12 Spencer Underwood 1:57.78 51:57.98
O P-Blue Valley-Southwest SO13 Carson Buel 1:58.11 41:55.68
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B - Final ...   (Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Wichita-Trinity Academy JR14 Ben Johnson 1:58.33 31:58.79
Hays-MV JR15 Blake Mathews 1:58.56 21:59.55
Maize-South SO16 Caleb Peterson 2:01.64 12:00.01

 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Topeka-Hayden FR1 John-Martin M Schmidt 1:48.18 q  1:49.60
Winfield JR2 Keiser Witte 1:48.74 q  1:52.41
Newton SR3 Cameron Spreier 1:49.67 q  1:56.68
Newton JR4 Alex Trumble 1:50.74 q  1:54.26
Shawnee Mission-Bishop Miege-MV JR5 Ben Rucker 1:53.56 q  2:00.44
Wichita-Bishop Carroll JR6 Alexander Vulgamore 1:54.02 q  1:54.90
Stilwell-Blue Valley JR7 Vaughn Ericson 1:54.98 q  1:53.67
O P-Blue Valley-Southwest SO8 Clayton Fasenmyer 1:55.34 q  1:56.65

O P-Blue Valley-Southwest SO9 Carson Buel 1:55.68 q  1:57.45
Wichita-Collegiate JR10 Sam Horner 1:55.74 q  1:57.88
Great Bend SO11 Justin D Kuhlman 1:57.24 q  1:58.08
Salina-Central JR12 Matt J Martin 1:57.48 q  1:57.36
Stilwell-Blue Valley SO13 Spencer Underwood 1:57.98 q  1:57.49
Wichita-Trinity Academy JR14 Ben Johnson 1:58.79 q  1:59.69
Hays-MV JR15 Blake Mathews 1:59.55 q  1:57.64
Maize-South SO16 Caleb Peterson 2:00.01 q  2:02.57

Wichita-Bishop Carroll FR17 Jacob Khoury 2:01.18  1:59.30
Wichita-Kapaun Mt Carmel SO18 Matthew Samsel 2:01.23  1:57.76

O P-St Thomas Aquinas-MV JR19 Daniel Aiken 2:01.53  2:04.19
O P-Blue Valley-Southwest SO20 Dennis Caldwell 2:01.92  2:02.35
Wichita-Kapaun Mt Carmel SR21 Matt Ayres 2:03.68  2:02.95
O P-Blue Valley-Southwest FR22 Alex Fish 2:04.52  2:03.47
Great Bend JR23 Ky Heeke 2:04.73  1:58.33
Salina-South JR24 Clay Peppiatt 2:06.92  2:07.10

 
Event 3  Boys 200 Yard IM

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Lenexa-St. James Academy JR1 Heath Maginn 2:00.03 202:03.21
Topeka-Hayden JR2 Michael C Wangerin 2:06.79 172:07.47
Wichita-The Independent SR3 Andrew Parker 2:07.38 162:07.00
Wichita-The Independent JR4 William McCandless 2:09.10 152:10.67
Lenexa-St. James Academy JR5 Luke Deggendorf 2:09.31 142:08.72
Maize-South SO6 John Lavalle 2:13.04 132:10.86
Newton SR7 Matt Scheuermann 2:13.34 122:13.28
O P-St Thomas Aquinas-MV JR8 Eric Carter 2:14.05 112:12.68

B - Final
Stilwell-Blue Valley SO9 Alex Fraser 2:11.88 92:14.41
Great Bend JR10 Michael Haines 2:12.36 72:13.68
Wichita-Bishop Carroll SO11 Will Smith 2:13.81 62:14.31
Wichita-Bishop Carroll FR12 Jace Hilger 2:14.43 52:16.13
Wichita-Kapaun Mt Carmel SR13 Paul Knapp 2:15.77 42:18.14
Stilwell-Blue Valley SR14 Alex Hoskovec 2:15.84 32:17.94
Newton FR15 Jace Schmidt 2:18.52 22:16.60
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B - Final ...   (Event 3  Boys 200 Yard IM)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Winfield SO16 Jesse Hollingsworth 2:19.46 12:18.12
 
Event 3  Boys 200 Yard IM

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Lenexa-St. James Academy JR1 Heath Maginn 2:03.21 q  2:01.37
Wichita-The Independent SR2 Andrew Parker 2:07.00 q  2:16.04
Topeka-Hayden JR3 Michael C Wangerin 2:07.47 q  2:09.58
Lenexa-St. James Academy JR4 Luke Deggendorf 2:08.72 q  2:10.02
Wichita-The Independent JR5 William McCandless 2:10.67 q  2:10.10
Maize-South SO6 John Lavalle 2:10.86 q  2:14.44
O P-St Thomas Aquinas-MV JR7 Eric Carter 2:12.68 q  2:15.97
Newton SR8 Matt Scheuermann 2:13.28 q  2:18.01

Great Bend JR9 Michael Haines 2:13.68 q  2:18.48
Wichita-Bishop Carroll SO10 Will Smith 2:14.31 q  2:16.11
Stilwell-Blue Valley SO11 Alex Fraser 2:14.41 q  2:14.86
Wichita-Bishop Carroll FR12 Jace Hilger 2:16.13 q  2:17.95
Newton FR13 Jace Schmidt 2:16.60 q  2:23.21
Stilwell-Blue Valley SR14 Alex Hoskovec 2:17.94 q  2:18.73
Winfield SO15 Jesse Hollingsworth 2:18.12 q  2:19.81
Wichita-Kapaun Mt Carmel SR16 Paul Knapp 2:18.14 q  2:18.52

McPherson-MV SR17 David Plenert 2:19.39  2:17.72
Hays-MV SR18 Nathan Adams 2:19.46  2:18.00

Stilwell-Blue Valley SO19 Will Munholland 2:19.76  2:18.75
O P-Blue Valley-Southwest FR20 Brandon Spitler 2:21.14  2:19.48
Wichita-Trinity Academy FR21 Alex King 2:21.15  2:23.53
Topeka-Seaman JR22 Travis Kesinger 2:24.67  2:21.82
Independence SR23 Caleb Hogge 2:33.16  2:20.62

 
Event 4  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Winfield JR1 Keiser Witte 21.53 2021.86
Stilwell-Blue Valley SR2 Austin Averkamp 22.05 1722.64
O P-Blue Valley-Southwest SR3 Noah Linton 22.34 1622.28
Shawnee Mission-Bishop Miege-MV SO4 Jack Wirtz 22.40 1522.70
Lenexa-St. James Academy SO5 Colin Martin 23.03 1423.34
Lenexa-St. James Academy SR6 Liam Martin 23.24 1323.36
Hays-MV JR7 Derek Drees 23.42 1223.44
Wichita-Kapaun Mt Carmel JR8 Calvin Lies 23.66 1123.25

B - Final
McPherson-MV SR9 Aaron Marshall 23.36 923.47
Salina-South SR10 Mason Darnell 23.37 723.56
Coffeyville-Field Kindley JR11 Luke Lindesmith 23.44 623.68
Wichita-Trinity Academy JR12 Cody Buettgenbach 23.51 523.48
Osawatomie SR13 Jesse Prue 23.54 423.63
Bonner Springs SR14 Blaine Edmondson 23.65 324.08
Wichita-Kapaun Mt Carmel SR15 Tony Baldessari 23.68 223.78
Wichita-Kapaun Mt Carmel JR16 Luke Vanderpool 23.69 123.66
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Event 4  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Winfield JR1 Keiser Witte 21.86 q  22.15
O P-Blue Valley-Southwest SR2 Noah Linton 22.28 q  22.80
Stilwell-Blue Valley SR3 Austin Averkamp 22.64 q  22.04
Shawnee Mission-Bishop Miege-MV SO4 Jack Wirtz 22.70 q  22.68
Wichita-Kapaun Mt Carmel JR5 Calvin Lies 23.25 q  22.87
Lenexa-St. James Academy SO6 Colin Martin 23.34 q  23.68
Lenexa-St. James Academy SR7 Liam Martin 23.36 q  23.77
Hays-MV JR8 Derek Drees 23.44 q  23.50

McPherson-MV SR9 Aaron Marshall 23.47 q  22.90
Wichita-Trinity Academy JR10 Cody Buettgenbach 23.48 q  24.21
Salina-South SR11 Mason Darnell 23.56 q  23.32
Osawatomie SR12 Jesse Prue 23.63 q  23.70
Wichita-Kapaun Mt Carmel JR13 Luke Vanderpool 23.66 q  23.59
Coffeyville-Field Kindley JR14 Luke Lindesmith 23.68 q  23.88
Wichita-Kapaun Mt Carmel SR15 Tony Baldessari 23.78 q  24.04
Bonner Springs SR16 Blaine Edmondson 24.08 q  23.98

Kansas City-Turner SR17 Angelo Pena 24.10  23.67
Salina-South SR18 Wade Burlew 24.37  24.00

Shawnee Mission-Bishop Miege-MV SO*19 Mackie Merrill 24.39  24.28
O P-Blue Valley-Southwest SR*19 Keanon Swan 24.39  24.01
O P-St Thomas Aquinas-MV SR21 Ryan Didde 24.46  24.16
Independence SR22 Josh Belt 24.50  23.97
Wichita-The Independent SO23 Richard Zirkle 24.51  24.35
Hays-MV SR24 Trever Rohn 24.57  24.24

 
Event 5  Boys 1 mtr Diving

YrName School Finals ScoreSemis Score Points

Finals
Stilwell-Blue Valley JR1 Corey Luetjen 335.50 20228.20
Salina-South SR2 Ben Forrester 309.65 17220.95
O P-Blue Valley-Southwest SR3 Brian Turner 308.50 16219.85
Emporia JR4 Sam Johnson 305.15 15225.80
Winfield SR5 Jacob Davis 298.60 14217.10
Wichita-Bishop Carroll SR6 Devin Bacha 284.45 13208.40
Emporia SR7 Drew Detwiler 283.70 12194.55
Salina-Central SO8 Kyler Bell 268.55 11201.75
O P-St Thomas Aquinas-MV SR9 Phil Loughman 230.95 9175.90
Lenexa-St. James Academy JR10 Cole Feldman 170.35 7130.15

 
Event 5  Boys 1 mtr Diving

YrName School Semis ScorePrelim Score

Semi-Finals
Stilwell-Blue Valley JR1 Corey Luetjen 228.20 q  144.35
Emporia JR2 Sam Johnson 225.80 q  148.10
Salina-South SR3 Ben Forrester 220.95 q  135.30
O P-Blue Valley-Southwest SR4 Brian Turner 219.85 q  140.60
Winfield SR5 Jacob Davis 217.10 q  134.50
Wichita-Bishop Carroll SR6 Devin Bacha 208.40 q  139.30
Salina-Central SO7 Kyler Bell 201.75 q  124.05
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Semi-Finals ...   (Event 5  Boys 1 mtr Diving)
YrName School Semis ScorePrelim Score

Emporia SR8 Drew Detwiler 194.55 q  125.85
O P-St Thomas Aquinas-MV SR9 Phil Loughman 175.90 q  111.30
Lenexa-St. James Academy JR10 Cole Feldman 130.15 q  92.95

 
Event 5  Boys 1 mtr Diving

YrName School Prelim Score 

Preliminaries
Emporia JR1 Sam Johnson 148.10 q  NP
Stilwell-Blue Valley JR2 Corey Luetjen 144.35 q  NP
O P-Blue Valley-Southwest SR3 Brian Turner 140.60 q  NP
Wichita-Bishop Carroll SR4 Devin Bacha 139.30 q  NP
Salina-South SR5 Ben Forrester 135.30 q  NP
Winfield SR6 Jacob Davis 134.50 q  NP
Emporia SR7 Drew Detwiler 125.85 q  NP
Salina-Central SO8 Kyler Bell 124.05 q  NP
O P-St Thomas Aquinas-MV SR9 Phil Loughman 111.30 q  NP
Lenexa-St. James Academy JR10 Cole Feldman 92.95 q  NP

 
Event 6  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Stilwell-Blue Valley JR1 Chris Hearl 49.86 2050.93
Maize-South JR2 Greyson Heckman 53.83 1754.11
Wichita-Bishop Carroll JR3 Alexander Vulgamore 54.85 1655.02
Topeka-Hayden JR4 Ryan M France 55.01 1555.54
Wichita-Bishop Carroll SR5 Joseph Bachman 56.41 1456.80
Stilwell-Blue Valley SR6 Toby Harrison 56.97 1357.14
Wichita-Kapaun Mt Carmel SR7 Paul Knapp 57.56 1257.22
O P-Blue Valley-Southwest FR8 Andrew Goode 57.66 1157.49

B - Final
Stilwell-Blue Valley SO9 Daniel Voss 57.39 957.58
O P-St Thomas Aquinas-MV JR10 Eric Carter 58.03 758.53
Wichita-Kapaun Mt Carmel SO11 Matthew Samsel 58.20 658.14
Lenexa-St. James Academy SR12 Liam Martin 58.28 557.62
Hoisington SR13 Kade Cook 58.88 459.06
Stilwell-Blue Valley SO14 Will Munholland 59.42 359.88
Wichita-Kapaun Mt Carmel JR15 Calvin Lies 1:00.31 259.20
Maize-South FR16 Jacob Evraets 1:00.93 11:00.37

 
Event 6  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Stilwell-Blue Valley JR1 Chris Hearl 50.93 q  50.92
Maize-South JR2 Greyson Heckman 54.11 q  54.96
Wichita-Bishop Carroll JR3 Alexander Vulgamore 55.02 q  54.60
Topeka-Hayden JR4 Ryan M France 55.54 q  56.50
Wichita-Bishop Carroll SR5 Joseph Bachman 56.80 q  56.50
Stilwell-Blue Valley SR6 Toby Harrison 57.14 q  56.89
Wichita-Kapaun Mt Carmel SR7 Paul Knapp 57.22 q  58.59
O P-Blue Valley-Southwest FR9 Andrew Goode 57.49 q  59.47

Stilwell-Blue Valley SO10 Daniel Voss 57.58 q  1:00.17
Lenexa-St. James Academy SR11 Liam Martin 57.62 q  1:00.92
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 6  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Wichita-Kapaun Mt Carmel SO12 Matthew Samsel 58.14 q  58.33
O P-St Thomas Aquinas-MV JR13 Eric Carter 58.53 q  59.25
Hoisington SR14 Kade Cook 59.06 q  59.22
Wichita-Kapaun Mt Carmel JR15 Calvin Lies 59.20 q  57.34
Stilwell-Blue Valley SO16 Will Munholland 59.88 q  1:00.23
Maize-South FR17 Jacob Evraets 1:00.37  1:00.76

Topeka-Hayden SO18 Austin W Lewis 1:00.83  1:00.22
Kansas City-Turner SR19 Angelo Pena 1:01.10  1:00.14

Hays-MV JR20 Derek Drees 1:01.42  1:00.35
Emporia JR21 Brett Williams 1:01.83  1:01.36
Great Bend JR22 Ky Heeke 1:01.84  1:01.82
Wichita-Trinity Academy SO23 Josiah Kortje 1:03.15  1:01.90
Salina-South SR24 Wade Burlew 1:03.28  1:01.54
Salina-South SR8 Mason Darnell DQ q  56.90

 
Event 7  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Stilwell-Blue Valley SR1 Austin Averkamp 48.27 2049.35
O P-Blue Valley-Southwest SR2 Noah Linton 48.92 1749.77
Salina-South SR3 Bryce A Kampfe 49.03 1649.94
McPherson-MV JR4 Derick Goodson 49.36 1550.01
Shawnee Mission-Bishop Miege-MV SO5 Jack Wirtz 50.11 1450.31
Wichita-Collegiate JR6 Rhys Powell 50.15 1350.20
Independence SR7 Carl Stinson 50.41 1250.87
Shawnee Mission-Bishop Miege-MV JR8 Ben Rucker 51.77 1151.21

B - Final
Lenexa-St. James Academy SO9 Colin Martin 51.27 952.65
McPherson-MV SR10 Aaron Marshall 51.83 751.85
Hays-MV JR11 Blake Mathews 52.70 653.38
Osawatomie SR12 Jesse Prue 52.81 552.84
Wichita-Kapaun Mt Carmel SR13 Tony Baldessari 52.84 452.75
Independence SR14 Dallas King 52.92 352.42
O P-Blue Valley-Southwest SR15 Nick Hettrick 53.10 253.26
Topeka-Seaman SR16 Zach Henderson 54.31 153.45

 
Event 7  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Stilwell-Blue Valley SR1 Austin Averkamp 49.35 q  48.95
O P-Blue Valley-Southwest SR2 Noah Linton 49.77 q  50.94
Salina-South SR3 Bryce A Kampfe 49.94 q  49.87
McPherson-MV JR4 Derick Goodson 50.01 q  49.78
Wichita-Collegiate JR5 Rhys Powell 50.20 q  51.11
Shawnee Mission-Bishop Miege-MV SO6 Jack Wirtz 50.31 q  50.82
Independence SR7 Carl Stinson 50.87 q  53.07
Shawnee Mission-Bishop Miege-MV JR8 Ben Rucker 51.21 q  53.03

McPherson-MV SR9 Aaron Marshall 51.85 q  53.26
Independence SR10 Dallas King 52.42 q  51.97
Lenexa-St. James Academy SO11 Colin Martin 52.65 q  53.38
Wichita-Kapaun Mt Carmel SR12 Tony Baldessari 52.75 q  52.56
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5-1A Boys State Swimming & Diving Champs-2012 - 2/16/2012 to 2/18/2012

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 7  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Osawatomie SR13 Jesse Prue 52.84 q  53.43
O P-Blue Valley-Southwest SR14 Nick Hettrick 53.26 q  54.48
Hays-MV JR15 Blake Mathews 53.38 q  53.84
Topeka-Seaman SR16 Zach Henderson 53.45 q  53.85

Coffeyville-Field Kindley JR17 Luke Lindesmith 53.62  53.87
Wichita-The Independent SO18 Richard Zirkle 53.97  54.01

O P-Blue Valley-Southwest SO19 Clayton Fasenmyer 54.16  52.50
Hays-MV SR20 Trever Rohn 54.34  54.31
Maize-South SO21 Caleb Peterson 54.79  54.35
Wichita-Bishop Carroll FR22 Jacob Khoury 54.88  54.05
O P-Blue Valley-Southwest SR23 Jackson Brown 54.96  55.26
Wichita-Kapaun Mt Carmel SO24 Paul Vanderpool 55.62  54.94

 
Event 8  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Lenexa-St. James Academy JR1 Heath Maginn 4:45.07 204:52.64
Topeka-Hayden FR2 John-Martin M Schmidt 4:59.55 174:55.33
Topeka-Hayden JR3 Ryan M France 5:00.24 165:03.68
Stilwell-Blue Valley JR4 Vaughn Ericson 5:00.26 155:04.18
Newton JR5 Alex Trumble 5:08.80 145:06.25
Stilwell-Blue Valley SO6 Spencer Underwood 5:14.86 135:16.63
Salina-Central JR7 Matt J Martin 5:16.04 125:15.51
Wichita-Bishop Carroll SR8 Alec Khoury 6:08.48 115:06.04

B - Final
O P-Blue Valley-Southwest SO9 Carson Buel 5:18.88 95:19.65
Topeka-Hayden SO10 Austin W Lewis 5:19.16 75:26.75
Wichita-Trinity Academy FR11 Alex King 5:29.53 65:30.17
Maize-South FR12 Jacob Evraets 5:30.70 55:29.49
Stilwell-Blue Valley SO13 Alex Fraser 5:31.78 45:35.33
O P-St Thomas Aquinas-MV JR14 Daniel Aiken 5:42.16 35:40.25
Maize-South SO15 Jonathan Cole 5:49.57 25:37.67
Bonner Springs SR16 Blaine Edmondson 6:04.66 15:42.17

 
Event 8  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Lenexa-St. James Academy JR1 Heath Maginn 4:52.64 q  4:52.27
Topeka-Hayden FR2 John-Martin M Schmidt 4:55.33 q  5:13.55
Topeka-Hayden JR3 Ryan M France 5:03.68 q  5:06.11
Stilwell-Blue Valley JR4 Vaughn Ericson 5:04.18 q  5:04.97
Wichita-Bishop Carroll SR5 Alec Khoury 5:06.04 q  5:04.56
Newton JR6 Alex Trumble 5:06.25 q  5:11.49
Salina-Central JR7 Matt J Martin 5:15.51 q  5:12.68
Stilwell-Blue Valley SO8 Spencer Underwood 5:16.63 q  5:17.98

O P-Blue Valley-Southwest SO9 Carson Buel 5:19.65 q  5:22.26
Topeka-Hayden SO10 Austin W Lewis 5:26.75 q  5:30.08
Maize-South FR11 Jacob Evraets 5:29.49 q  5:31.66
Wichita-Trinity Academy FR12 Alex King 5:30.17 q  5:38.80
Stilwell-Blue Valley SO13 Alex Fraser 5:35.33 q  5:34.34
Maize-South SO14 Jonathan Cole 5:37.67 q  5:53.13
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5-1A Boys State Swimming & Diving Champs-2012 - 2/16/2012 to 2/18/2012

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 8  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

O P-St Thomas Aquinas-MV JR15 Daniel Aiken 5:40.25 q  5:45.20
Bonner Springs SR16 Blaine Edmondson 5:42.17 q  5:44.20

Stilwell-Blue Valley FR17 Matt Grove 5:44.19  5:46.11
Wichita-The Independent JR18 Josh Hole 5:44.76  5:50.05

Wichita-Bishop Carroll JR19 Ryan O'Neal 5:44.96  5:46.50
Salina-South JR20 Clay Peppiatt 5:53.35  5:59.93
Wichita-Kapaun Mt Carmel FR21 Jacob Hesse 5:56.32  5:52.91
Wichita-Bishop Carroll JR22 Shawn Reggeti 6:01.32  5:45.27
Salina-Central SR23 Dalton Hoffman 6:01.74  5:50.37
Topeka-Hayden SO24 Vince P Munoz 6:05.21  6:06.13

 
Event 9  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
    A1 O P-Blue Valley-Southwest 1:33.49 401:34.38

1) Keanon Swan SR 2) Jackson Brown SR 3) Nick Hettrick SR 4) Noah Linton SR

    A2 Stilwell-Blue Valley 1:33.56 341:34.97
1) Toby Harrison SR 2) Daniel Voss SO 3) Vaughn Ericson JR 4) Austin Averkamp SR

    A3 Topeka-Hayden 1:33.83 321:33.48
1) Michael C Wangerin JR 2) Dylan Egnoske SR 3) Ryan M France JR 4) John-Martin M Schmidt FR

    A4 Maize-South 1:33.97 301:34.36
1) Caleb Peterson SO 2) Danny Minks SR 3) John Lavalle SO 4) Greyson Heckman JR

    A5 Winfield 1:34.34 281:35.34
1) Kai McClure JR 2) Jesse Hollingsworth SO 3) Joe Albright SR 4) Keiser Witte JR

    A6 Independence 1:34.89 261:34.54
1) Carl Stinson SR 2) Caleb Hogge SR 3) Josh Belt SR 4) Dallas King SR

    A7 Shawnee Mission-Bishop Miege-MV 1:34.91 241:35.02
1) Jack Wirtz SO 2) Mackie Merrill SO 3) John Pawlewcz SO 4) Ben Rucker JR

    A8 Wichita-Collegiate 1:34.95 221:35.24
1) Jake Barrett SO 2) Trent Pirner FR 3) Sam Horner JR 4) Rhys Powell JR

B - Final
    A9 Wichita-Kapaun Mt Carmel 1:34.99 181:35.42

1) Matt Ayres SR 2) Paul Knapp SR 3) Tony Baldessari SR 4) Calvin Lies JR

    A10 O P-St Thomas Aquinas-MV 1:36.90 141:37.01
1) Joe Henn SO 2) Ryan Didde SR 3) Brian Hinck SR 4) Mark Nelson SO

    A11 Osawatomie 1:37.21 121:36.69
1) Grant Maimer JR 2) Ben Rodriguez SO 3) Ben Dorsett SO 4) Jesse Prue SR

    A12 Bonner Springs 1:39.47 101:40.42
1) Nate Mitchell SR 2) Ethan Hook SR 3) Ryan Cook SR 4) Blaine Edmondson SR

    A13 Topeka-Seaman 1:39.87 81:39.15
1) Josey McNorton SR 2) Travis Kesinger JR 3) Conner Henderson JR 4) Zach Henderson SR

    A14 Great Bend 1:39.95 61:39.58
1) Dylan Dreiling SR 2) Nick Moyers JR 3) Cory Merten SO 4) Michael Haines JR

    A15 Newton 1:40.46 41:39.17
1) Dylan Anderson JR 2) Dylan Moore JR 3) Jace Schmidt FR 4) Nathanael Dick JR

    A16 Wichita-Bishop Carroll 1:45.38 21:40.41
1) Ryan O'Neal JR 2) Taylor Ubert SR 3) Shawn Reggeti JR 4) Michael Leonard JR

 
Event 9  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
    A1 Topeka-Hayden 1:33.48 q  1:34.48

1) John-Martin M Schmidt FR 2) Dylan Egnoske SR 3) Ryan M France JR 4) Michael C Wangerin JR
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5-1A Boys State Swimming & Diving Champs-2012 - 2/16/2012 to 2/18/2012

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 9  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

    A2 Maize-South 1:34.36 q  1:36.76
1) Caleb Peterson SO 2) Danny Minks SR 3) John Lavalle SO 4) Greyson Heckman JR

    A3 O P-Blue Valley-Southwest 1:34.38 q  1:36.68
1) Keanon Swan SR 2) Jackson Brown SR 3) Nick Hettrick SR 4) Noah Linton SR

    A4 Independence 1:34.54 q  1:39.55
1) Carl Stinson SR 2) Caleb Hogge SR 3) Josh Belt SR 4) Dallas King SR

    A5 Stilwell-Blue Valley 1:34.97 q  1:35.09
1) Toby Harrison SR 2) Daniel Voss SO 3) Spencer Underwood SO 4) Austin Averkamp SR

    A6 Shawnee Mission-Bishop Miege-MV 1:35.02 q  1:36.63
1) Jack Wirtz SO 2) Mackie Merrill SO 3) John Pawlewcz SO 4) Ben Rucker JR

    A7 Wichita-Collegiate 1:35.24 q  1:38.67
1) Jake Barrett SO 2) Trent Pirner FR 3) Sam Horner JR 4) Rhys Powell JR

    A8 Winfield 1:35.34 q  1:37.85
1) Kai McClure JR 2) Jesse Hollingsworth SO 3) Joe Albright SR 4) Keiser Witte JR

    A9 Wichita-Kapaun Mt Carmel 1:35.42 q  1:35.89
1) Matt Ayres SR 2) Paul Knapp SR 3) Tony Baldessari SR 4) Calvin Lies JR

    A10 Osawatomie 1:36.69 q  1:38.96
1) Grant Maimer JR 2) Ben Rodriguez SO 3) Ben Dorsett SO 4) Jesse Prue SR

    A11 O P-St Thomas Aquinas-MV 1:37.01 q  1:39.02
1) Joe Henn SO 2) Ryan Didde SR 3) Brian Hinck SR 4) Mark Nelson SO

    A12 Topeka-Seaman 1:39.15 q  1:40.78
1) Josey McNorton SR 2) Travis Kesinger JR 3) Conner Henderson JR 4) Zach Henderson SR

    A13 Newton 1:39.17 q  1:39.35
1) Dylan Anderson JR 2) Dylan Moore JR 3) Jace Schmidt FR 4) Nathanael Dick JR

    A14 Great Bend 1:39.58 q  1:41.19
1) Dylan Dreiling SR 2) Nick Moyers JR 3) Cory Merten SO 4) Michael Haines JR

    A15 Wichita-Bishop Carroll 1:40.41 q  1:39.70
1) Jace Hilger FR 2) Will Smith SO 3) Michael Leonard JR 4) Jacob Khoury FR

    A16 Bonner Springs 1:40.42 q  1:40.71
1) Nate Mitchell SR 2) Ethan Hook SR 3) Ryan Cook SR 4) Blaine Edmondson SR

    A17 Salina-Central 1:40.82  1:40.86
1) Brenton Hilbig SR 2) Noah Hadnot SO 3) Dalton Hoffman SR 4) Matt J Martin JR

    A18 McPherson-MV 1:40.96  1:36.81
1) Joel Campbell SR 2) Zane M Richter SO 3) Ryan A Clark SR 4) Charles Kinzel SR

    A*19 Kansas City-Turner 1:41.20  1:39.85
1) Dylan Gray JR 2) Montana Clay SO 3) Angelo Pena SR 4) Cody Smith SO

    A*19 Hays-MV 1:41.20  1:40.85
1) Nathan Adams SR 2) Spencer Greathouse JR 3) Torrey Contrerez SR 4) Blake Mathews JR

    A21 Lenexa-St. James Academy 1:42.44  1:37.29
1) Andrew Kinskey SR 2) Josh Larson SR 3) Kyle Chadwick SR 4) Peter Beatty SR

    A22 Wichita-Trinity Academy 1:43.07  1:40.66
1) Cody Buettgenbach JR 2) Josiah Kortje SO 3) Tony Powell FR 4) Jon Vigilius JR

    A23 Salina-South 1:43.48  1:38.44
1) Brodie Bowell JR 2) Trent Chamberlain SR 3) Clay Peppiatt JR 4) RJ Tuszkiewicz SO

    A--- Wichita-The Independent DQ  1:41.48
1) Josh Hole JR 2) Ahmad Yassine SR 3) Grant Campbell JR 4) Mitchell Eftekhar SR

 
Event 10  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Stilwell-Blue Valley JR1 Chris Hearl 50.30 2052.70
Newton SR2 Cameron Spreier 55.89 1756.11
Salina-South SR3 Bryce A Kampfe 56.10 1657.24
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Results

A - Final ...   (Event 10  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Maize-South SO4 John Lavalle 56.16 1555.81
Wichita-Bishop Carroll SR5 Joseph Bachman 57.29 1457.97
McPherson-MV JR6 Derick Goodson 57.74 1357.96
Great Bend SO7 Justin D Kuhlman 57.93 1257.44
Wichita-Trinity Academy JR8 Ben Johnson 58.10 1158.39

B - Final
Wichita-Kapaun Mt Carmel JR9 Luke Vanderpool 59.96 959.71
O P-Blue Valley-Southwest FR10 Andrew Goode 1:00.14 759.72
Newton SR11 Matt Scheuermann 1:00.64 61:00.32
Hoisington SR12 Kade Cook 1:01.43 51:02.20
Wichita-Bishop Carroll FR13 Jace Hilger 1:01.63 41:01.76
O P-Blue Valley-Southwest FR14 Austin J Arenholz 1:01.98 31:01.85
Winfield SO15 Jesse Hollingsworth 1:02.82 21:00.44
Independence SR16 Carl Stinson 1:03.87 11:02.36

 
Event 10  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Stilwell-Blue Valley JR1 Chris Hearl 52.70 q  51.63
Maize-South SO2 John Lavalle 55.81 q  57.72
Newton SR3 Cameron Spreier 56.11 q  57.94
Salina-South SR4 Bryce A Kampfe 57.24 q  56.09
Great Bend SO5 Justin D Kuhlman 57.44 q  59.58
McPherson-MV JR6 Derick Goodson 57.96 q  1:00.36
Wichita-Bishop Carroll SR7 Joseph Bachman 57.97 q  56.64
Wichita-Trinity Academy JR8 Ben Johnson 58.39 q  59.32

Wichita-Kapaun Mt Carmel JR9 Luke Vanderpool 59.71 q  1:00.85
O P-Blue Valley-Southwest FR10 Andrew Goode 59.72 q  1:02.31
Newton SR11 Matt Scheuermann 1:00.32 q  1:01.40
Winfield SO12 Jesse Hollingsworth 1:00.44 q  1:02.78
Wichita-Bishop Carroll FR13 Jace Hilger 1:01.76 q  1:01.58
O P-Blue Valley-Southwest FR14 Austin J Arenholz 1:01.85 q  1:03.03
Hoisington SR15 Kade Cook 1:02.20 q  1:02.29
Independence SR16 Carl Stinson 1:02.36 q  1:02.70

Lenexa-St. James Academy SO17 Peter Kinskey 1:02.39  1:02.60
Wichita-The Independent SR18 Ahmad Yassine 1:03.56  1:04.91

Wichita-Collegiate SO19 Jake Barrett 1:03.65  1:04.47
Newton JR20 Aaron Clark 1:04.16  1:04.13
O P-Blue Valley-Southwest SO21 Dennis Caldwell 1:04.54  1:03.73
Hays-MV JR22 Connor Hess 1:05.37  1:05.16
Topeka-Seaman SR23 Josey McNorton 1:05.43  1:04.50
Great Bend JR24 Nick Moyers 1:07.36  1:06.39

 
Event 11  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Wichita-The Independent SR1 Andrew Parker 1:02.11 201:02.70
Wichita-Bishop Carroll SR2 Alec Khoury 1:02.18 171:05.24
Maize-South JR3 Greyson Heckman 1:04.34 161:03.89
Topeka-Hayden JR4 Michael C Wangerin 1:04.51 151:05.54
O P-St Thomas Aquinas-MV SR5 RJ Clark 1:04.69 141:03.87
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A - Final ...   (Event 11  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Wichita-Bishop Carroll SO6 Will Smith 1:04.70 131:04.50
Lenexa-St. James Academy JR*7 Luke Deggendorf 1:04.75 11 . 501:05.60
O P-St Thomas Aquinas-MV SR*7 Ryan Didde 1:04.75 11 . 501:04.94

B - Final
Wichita-Collegiate FR9 Trent Pirner 1:06.98 91:06.49
Newton FR10 Jace Schmidt 1:07.20 71:05.63
McPherson-MV SR11 David Plenert 1:07.31 61:06.43
Great Bend JR12 Michael Haines 1:07.80 51:08.76
Independence SR13 Dallas King 1:07.84 41:08.02
Wichita-The Independent JR14 William McCandless 1:09.18 31:07.92
Lansing SR15 Zach Roller 1:09.20 21:09.08
Hays-MV SR16 Nathan Adams 1:10.75 11:09.19

 
Event 11  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Wichita-The Independent SR1 Andrew Parker 1:02.70 q  1:07.76
O P-St Thomas Aquinas-MV SR2 RJ Clark 1:03.87 q  1:05.33
Maize-South JR3 Greyson Heckman 1:03.89 q  1:06.03
Wichita-Bishop Carroll SO4 Will Smith 1:04.50 q  1:05.52
O P-St Thomas Aquinas-MV SR5 Ryan Didde 1:04.94 q  1:05.50
Wichita-Bishop Carroll SR6 Alec Khoury 1:05.24 q  1:03.28
Topeka-Hayden JR7 Michael C Wangerin 1:05.54 q  1:05.78
Lenexa-St. James Academy JR8 Luke Deggendorf 1:05.60 q  1:05.15

Newton FR9 Jace Schmidt 1:05.63 q  1:08.62
McPherson-MV SR10 David Plenert 1:06.43 q  1:06.88
Wichita-Collegiate FR11 Trent Pirner 1:06.49 q  1:09.47
Wichita-The Independent JR12 William McCandless 1:07.92 q  1:07.05
Independence SR13 Dallas King 1:08.02 q  1:09.70
Great Bend JR14 Michael Haines 1:08.76 q  1:08.82
Lansing SR15 Zach Roller 1:09.08 q  1:09.68
Hays-MV SR16 Nathan Adams 1:09.19 q  1:11.10

O P-Blue Valley-Southwest FR17 Brandon Spitler 1:10.13  1:09.52
Wichita-Kapaun Mt Carmel JR18 Mat Kaysen 1:11.84  1:10.68

Topeka-Seaman JR19 Travis Kesinger 1:11.99  1:11.56
Independence SR20 Caleb Hogge 1:12.25  1:10.25
Salina-Central JR21 Chandler Bryan 1:12.51  1:11.38
Wichita-Kapaun Mt Carmel JR22 Henry Moore 1:13.09  1:10.08
Wichita-Kapaun Mt Carmel JR23 Dylan Brittain 1:13.78  1:11.07

 
Event 12  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
    A1 Topeka-Hayden 3:23.16 403:29.28

1) Austin W Lewis SO 2) Michael C Wangerin JR 3) Ryan M France JR 4) John-Martin M Schmidt FR

    A2 Lenexa-St. James Academy 3:23.40 343:29.79
1) Colin Martin SO 2) Liam Martin SR 3) Luke Deggendorf JR 4) Heath Maginn JR

    A3 Stilwell-Blue Valley 3:24.48 323:25.91
1) Toby Harrison SR 2) Alex Fraser SO 3) Spencer Underwood SO 4) Chris Hearl JR

    A4 Wichita-Bishop Carroll 3:24.66 303:27.99
1) Joseph Bachman SR 2) Jacob Khoury FR 3) Alexander Vulgamore JR 4) Alec Khoury SR
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Results

A - Final ...   (Event 12  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Finals TimePrelim Time Points

    A5 O P-Blue Valley-Southwest 3:28.29 283:30.50
1) Carson Buel SO 2) Clayton Fasenmyer SO 3) Nick Hettrick SR 4) Noah Linton SR

    A6 Newton 3:29.77 263:28.73
1) Alex Trumble JR 2) Nathanael Dick JR 3) Matt Scheuermann SR 4) Cameron Spreier SR

    A7 Wichita-Collegiate 3:29.83 243:31.35
1) Jake Barrett SO 2) Trent Pirner FR 3) Sam Horner JR 4) Rhys Powell JR

    A8 McPherson-MV 3:31.71 223:30.40
1) Derick Goodson JR 2) Joel Campbell SR 3) David Plenert SR 4) Aaron Marshall SR

B - Final
    A9 Winfield 3:32.52 183:37.18

1) Kai McClure JR 2) Joe Albright SR 3) Jesse Hollingsworth SO 4) Keiser Witte JR

    A10 Salina-South 3:32.77 143:37.57
1) Mason Darnell SR 2) Wade Burlew SR 3) Clay Peppiatt JR 4) Bryce A Kampfe SR

    A11 Shawnee Mission-Bishop Miege-MV 3:33.40 123:34.17
1) Ben Rucker JR 2) Mackie Merrill SO 3) John Pawlewcz SO 4) Jack Wirtz SO

    A12 Great Bend 3:35.20 103:38.52
1) Ky Heeke JR 2) Dylan Dreiling SR 3) Nick Moyers JR 4) Justin D Kuhlman SO

    A13 Wichita-Kapaun Mt Carmel 3:35.66 83:37.61
1) Matt Ayres SR 2) Luke Vanderpool JR 3) Calvin Lies JR 4) Tony Baldessari SR

    A14 Wichita-Trinity Academy 3:37.99 63:39.75
1) Cody Buettgenbach JR 2) Alex King FR 3) Josiah Kortje SO 4) Ben Johnson JR

    A15 O P-St Thomas Aquinas-MV 3:38.18 43:36.61
1) Eric Carter JR 2) Jack Moran SO 3) Brian Hinck SR 4) Daniel Aiken JR

    A16 Osawatomie 3:46.37 23:39.98
1) Grant Maimer JR 2) Bailey Poage FR 3) Ben Dorsett SO 4) Jesse Prue SR

 
Event 12  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
    A1 Stilwell-Blue Valley 3:25.91 q  3:25.51

1) Vaughn Ericson JR 2) Alex Fraser SO 3) Spencer Underwood SO 4) Chris Hearl JR

    A2 Wichita-Bishop Carroll 3:27.99 q  3:26.92
1) Joseph Bachman SR 2) Jacob Khoury FR 3) Alexander Vulgamore JR 4) Alec Khoury SR

    A3 Newton 3:28.73 q  3:35.60
1) Nathanael Dick JR 2) Matt Scheuermann SR 3) Cameron Spreier SR 4) Alex Trumble JR

    A4 Topeka-Hayden 3:29.28 q  3:27.23
1) John-Martin M Schmidt FR 2) Nathaniel Shafer SR 3) Ryan M France JR 4) Michael C Wangerin JR

    A5 Lenexa-St. James Academy 3:29.79 q  3:30.78
1) Colin Martin SO 2) Liam Martin SR 3) Luke Deggendorf JR 4) Heath Maginn JR

    A6 McPherson-MV 3:30.40 q  3:34.12
1) Derick Goodson JR 2) Joel Campbell SR 3) David Plenert SR 4) Aaron Marshall SR

    A7 O P-Blue Valley-Southwest 3:30.50 q  3:31.41
1) Carson Buel SO 2) Clayton Fasenmyer SO 3) Nick Hettrick SR 4) Noah Linton SR

    A8 Wichita-Collegiate 3:31.35 q  3:38.15
1) Jake Barrett SO 2) Trent Pirner FR 3) Sam Horner JR 4) Rhys Powell JR

    A9 Shawnee Mission-Bishop Miege-MV 3:34.17 q  3:37.75
1) Jack Wirtz SO 2) Mackie Merrill SO 3) John Pawlewcz SO 4) Ben Rucker JR

    A10 O P-St Thomas Aquinas-MV 3:36.61 q  3:44.49
1) Eric Carter JR 2) Jack Moran SO 3) Brian Hinck SR 4) Daniel Aiken JR

    A11 Winfield 3:37.18 q  3:46.77
1) Kai McClure JR 2) Joe Albright SR 3) Jesse Hollingsworth SO 4) Keiser Witte JR

    A12 Salina-South 3:37.57 q  3:32.68
1) Mason Darnell SR 2) Wade Burlew SR 3) Clay Peppiatt JR 4) Bryce A Kampfe SR
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 12  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

    A13 Wichita-Kapaun Mt Carmel 3:37.61 q  3:37.00
1) Matt Ayres SR 2) Luke Vanderpool JR 3) Calvin Lies JR 4) Tony Baldessari SR

    A14 Great Bend 3:38.52 q  3:39.70
1) Ky Heeke JR 2) Dylan Dreiling SR 3) Nick Moyers JR 4) Justin D Kuhlman SO

    A15 Wichita-Trinity Academy 3:39.75 q  3:42.72
1) Ben Johnson JR 2) Alex King FR 3) Josiah Kortje SO 4) Cody Buettgenbach JR

    A16 Osawatomie 3:39.98 q  3:43.18
1) Grant Maimer JR 2) Ben Rodriguez SO 3) Ben Dorsett SO 4) Jesse Prue SR

    A17 Topeka-Seaman 3:43.11  3:42.48
1) Conner Henderson JR 2) Josey McNorton SR 3) Jake Wyer SO 4) Zach Henderson SR

    A18 Maize-South 3:46.56  3:42.12
1) Alex Orth JR 2) Jacob Evraets FR 3) Jonathan Cole SO 4) Danny Minks SR

    A19 Wichita-The Independent 3:49.41  3:43.31
1) Richard Zirkle SO 2) Ahmad Yassine SR 3) Andrew Parker SR 4) William McCandless JR

    A20 Independence 3:50.01  3:41.96
1) Josh Belt SR 2) Brendon Hogge SO 3) Caleb Hogge SR 4) Lane Near JR

    A21 Kansas City-Turner 3:50.20  3:52.40
1) Dylan Gray JR 2) Angelo Pena SR 3) Michael Creek FR 4) Cody Smith SO

    A22 Salina-Central 3:50.62  3:48.55
1) Matt J Martin JR 2) Dalton Hoffman SR 3) Noah Hadnot SO 4) Brenton Hilbig SR

    A23 Coffeyville-Field Kindley 3:55.07  3:52.69
1) Luke Lindesmith JR 2) Ryan P Childress SO 3) Bradley Eastman JR 4) Cody Thompson JR

    A--- Hays-MV DQ  3:43.81
1) Derek Drees JR 2) Blake Mathews JR 3) Connor Hess JR 4) Trever Rohn SR


